captioned action, including but not limited to any and all claims arising out of any medical treatment 

Plaintiff Patricia Watts has received from David Grant Medical Center/Travis Air Force Base or other 

United States’ facility under the terms and conditions set forth in this Stipulation. 

2.  The United States agrees to pay the sum of One-hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars  

($150,000.00) to Plaintiffs, which sum shall be in full settlement and satisfaction of any and all claims, 

demands, rights, and causes of action of whatsoever kind and nature against the United States, arising 

from, and by reason of any and all known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen bodily and personal